

November 11, 2024

To,

The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code: 533272

The Manager, Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.
NSE Symbol : JWL

**Sub: - Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended
September 30, 2024**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the copies of newspaper publications made on November 9, 2024 in Financial Express (English) and Raj Express (Hindi) towards publication of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 in terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Copies of the aforesaid publication will also be available on the website of the Company at www.jupiterwagons.com.

This is for your intimation and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Jupiter Wagons Limited

Ritesh Kumar Singh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



KFC Kerala Financial Corporation
 Regd. Office Vellayambalam, Trivandrum - 695033, Kerala
 Tel : +91-471-2737500, Fax: 2311750, Website: www.kfc.org, Email: accounts@kfc.org
 Financial Results for the Half year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lakh)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	20656.63	21,249.76	19,181.54	41,906.39	37,470.95	86,871.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,831.55	4,873.81	4,141.26	8,705.36	7,382.41	10,789.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	2,531.55	3,873.81	3,011.26	6,405.36	5,682.41	7,404.39
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	72,650.43	72,650.43	62,650.43	72,650.43	62,650.43	72,650.43
5	Share application money pending allotment	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Reserves, Excluding Revaluation Reserves	40,125.87	37,576.15	35,612.88	40,125.87	35,612.88	33,702.35
7	Net worth	112,776.30	110,226.58	98,263.31	112,776.30	98,263.31	106,352.78
8	Outstanding Debt	693,281.90	707,474.71	669,704.95	693,281.90	669,704.95	724,816.47
9	Debt Equity Ratio	6.15	6.42	6.82	6.15	6.82	6.82
10	Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)	27.38	25.88	23.91	27.38	23.91	25.52
11	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) Basic	3.48*	5.33*	4.81*	8.82*	9.07*	10.19

* Not Annualised
 1. Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current year's requirement.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the aforementioned results is available on the corporation's website "www.kfc.org" and on the website "www.bseindia.com"



Place: Thiruvananthapuram.
 Date: 07/11/2024

(Sd/-)
 Dr. Sriram Venkataraman IAS
 Managing Director

SHYAM CENTURY FERROUS LIMITED

CIN: L27310ML2011PLC008578

Regd. Office : Vill.: Lumshnong, PO: Khaliehriat,
 Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210, Phone: 0365-278215, Fax: (033)22483539
 Email: investors@shyamcenturyferrous.com; website: www.shyamcenturyferrous.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3,427.95	2,826.47	2,911.41	6,254.42	14,670.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(368.91)	(276.27)	(109.77)	(645.18)	131.54
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(229.58)	(270.05)	(87.09)	(499.63)	72.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	494.25	(271.65)	(90.35)	222.60	66.26
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)					
-Basic & Diluted (Not annualised) (₹)	(0.11)	(0.13)	(0.04)	(0.24)	0.03

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th November, 2024.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of ferro silicon. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.shyamcenturyferrous.com).
- Since, Mr. Aditya Vimalkumar Agrawal, Managing Director participated in the meeting through video conferencing, therefore, Board authorised Mr. Rajesh Kumar Agarwal, Director to sign the financial results.
- Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period, wherever necessary.

Date: 08th November, 2024
 Place: Kolkata

By order of the Board
 For Shyam Century Ferrous Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajesh Kumar Agarwal
 Director
 (DIN: 00223718)

AJMERA REALTY & INFRA INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L27104MH1985PLC035959
 Registered Office: Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053.
 Tel No: +91 22 6698 4000 Fax No.: +91 22 2632 5902
 E-mail: investors@ajmiera.com Website: www.ajmiera.com

SECOND CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE 01/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2024 AT 4.00 P.M.

In reference to the captioned subject matter and in continuation to our intimations dated 22nd October 2024 and November 05, 2024 we are submitting herewith the Second Corrigendum to the Notice of the (01/2024-25) Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of Ajmiera Realty & Infra India Limited ("the Company") which is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024 through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means (AVM) to transact the Businesses mentioned in the EGM Notice.

- Revision in the Heading of the Table (Tentative Timeline Column) and Change in the Timeline of the Second Object of the issue and additionally, the statement regarding meeting issue expenses has been deleted from the third object and the revised table is as follows:
 - Utilization of Issue Proceeds:

Sr. no.	Particulars	Total estimated amount to be utilised for each of the Objects (Rs. in Crores)	Tentative timeline within which such proceeds shall be utilised from the date of receipt of trading approval
1.	Part-repayment of Debt	100	45 days
2.	Part funding the project expenditures for its ongoing and/or, to be launched new acquisitions as follows: Names of the ongoing projects: a. Ajmiera Manhattan situated at Ghakki Park- Wadala b. Ajmiera Prava situated at Juhu c. Ajmiera Greenfield AB situated at Wadala d. Ajmiera Vihar situated at Bhandup Names of the projects to be launched: e. Codename Vikhroli f. Kanjurmarg - Infra related cost on layout and/or phase wise project development g. Project at Versova h. Project at Bhandup i. Project at Wadala- next phase(s) j. Luganao - next phase(s) k. Project at Yogi Nagar In addition to the above, the proceeds may also be utilised towards acquisition of any new projects/assets depending upon the nature of business opportunity and the commercial feasibility and viability of such acquisition.	110	12 to 36 months
3.	General Corporate Purposes	15.0000027	180 days

- Further deletion of the below paragraphs from the point d (utilization of issue proceeds):
 If the issue proceeds are not utilized (in full or in part) for the objects (provided hereinabove) during the period stated above due to any such factors, the remaining issue proceeds (of a particular object) shall be utilized within a period of 36 months in such manner as may be determined by the Board, in accordance with applicable laws and without further approval of the members of the Company.

It is clarified that the Company may reallocate any excess proceeds from the issuance originally designated for a specific purpose(s)/ object(s) (as provided in the table above) to other purpose(s)/ object(s) for the objects within the ongoing projects or projects to be launched (the details of such projects being stated above), if that specific purpose has been fulfilled with a part of the amount allocated to said specific purpose. It is further clarified that the reallocation of excess proceeds to other objects shall be in a manner as provided under the aforesaid NSE Circular No. NSE/CML/2022/56 dated December 13, 2022 and the BSE Circular No. 20221213-47.

- Further addition of the below mentioned sentence in point e (Interim Use of proceeds):
 The Company shall not invest in the capital eroding instruments.

- Further revision in the point i: (Basis on which the price has been arrived at along with report of the registered valuer):

- In terms of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the floor price at which the Equity Shares can be issued is Rs. 709.03/- respectively, as per the pricing formula prescribed under the SEBI ICDR Regulations for the Preferential Issue and is the highest of the following:
 - 90 (ninety) trading days volume weighted average price (VWAP) of the equity shares of the Company preceding the Relevant Date: i.e. Rs.709.03/- per equity share;
 - 10 (ten) trading days volume weighted average price (VWAP) of the equity shares of the Company preceding the Relevant Date: i.e. Rs. 660.08/- per equity share.
- Floor price determined in accordance with the provisions of the articles of association of the Company. However, the articles of association of the Company does not provide for any method of determination for valuation of shares which results in floor price higher than determined price pursuant to SEBI ICDR Regulations.

As part of our continuous commitment to maintaining good standards of corporate governance, we have obtained a valuation report. This proactive step has been taken to demonstrate our commitment to transparency, and to ensure that all corporate actions are conducted in compliance with the best practices of governance.

The equity shares of the Company are listed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and are presently in nature of "Frequently Traded Shares".
 The Valuation report has been uploaded on the stock exchanges and the link to access the same is <https://ajmiera.com/preferential-allotment/>

- Further addition of a note(") in point p (The names of the proposed allottees, the identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer capital that may be held by them):

Sr. No.	Name of the proposed identified allottees	Ultimate Beneficial Owners	Maximum Amount / Up to (Rs.)	Pre-preferential allotment Shareholding	Post-preferential allotment Shareholding	Post-preferential allotment Shareholding (%)
1.	Aurum Investment & Infrastructure Ltd.	-	53,99,99,523	-	7,59,493	1.93
2.	Mr. Mukul Mahevir Agrawal	-	53,99,99,523	-	7,59,493	1.93
3.	Minosha India Ltd.	Mr. Kalpraj Damji Dharamshahi	30,99,99,555	-	4,36,005	1.11
4.	Anchorage Capital Scheme II	Mr. Rohit Kothari	19,99,99,323	-	2,81,293	0.71
5.	Treshakti Power Holdings Private Limited	Mr. Parash Doshi	17,99,99,604	5,000	2,58,164	0.66
6.	GeeCee Ventures Limited	Mr. Rohit Ashwin Kothari	14,99,99,670	-	2,10,970	0.54
7.	Mr. Gagan Dinanath Chaturvedi	-	9,99,99,306	-	1,40,646	0.36
8.	Alpana Enterprises	Mr. Anun Nahar, Ms. Jyoti Nahar, Ms. Leela	9,99,99,306	-	1,40,646	0.36
9.	Prabhudas Lilladher Advisory Services Private Limited	Ms. Amisha N Vora	4,99,99,653	-	70,323	0.18
10.	Devasag Investments	Mr. Parag Mehta	2,99,99,934	-	42,194	0.11
11.	Sparsh Broking Pvt Ltd	Mr. Santosh Bohra	2,00,02,563	-	28,133	0.07
12.	Mahaaxmi Brokerage (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Mr. Anurag Agarwal & Ms. Sunita Agarwal	2,00,02,563	-	28,133	0.07
13.	Mr. Vijay Khetan	-	99,99,504	-	14,064	0.04

Note:- Aurum Investment & Infrastructure Ltd. being a listed company UBO requirement is not applicable.

In order to update the above disclosures in the EGM Notice and few other minor modifications / updates, this Second Corrigendum ("Second Corrigendum") is issued to clarify and inform the members about modifications, which have been updated in the EGM Notice by way of suitable disclosures and footnotes at relevant places.

Accordingly, the Company has issued the Second Corrigendum dated November 8, 2024 to EGM Notice and EGM Notice is updated in order to update the above-stated disclosures in the EGM Notice ("Updated EGM Notice").

This Second Corrigendum is being issued to give Notice to the Shareholders to modify the details as mentioned Explanatory Statement as set forth in item No. 1 to the EGM Notice dated 22 October, 2024.

This Second Corrigendum to the EGM Notice shall form an integral part of the EGM Notice, which has already been circulated to the Shareholders of the Company, and on and from the date hereof, the EGM Notice shall always be read in conjunction with First and Second Corrigendum. All other contents of the EGM Notice, save and except as modified or supplemented by Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged.

In case member have any queries regarding log into VC Meeting, E-voting or Documents / Email Registrations they may send an email to ml.helpdesk@linktime.co.in

For Ajmiera Realty & Infra India Limited
 Sd/-
 Manoj I. Ajmiera
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 9th November, 2024



JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED

[CIN: L28100MP1979PLC049375]

Registered Office: 48, Vandana Vihar, Narmada Road, Gorakhpur, Jabalpur-482001 (M.P.) India
 Tele No.: 0761-2611336 Email address: cs@jupiterwagons.com
 Website: www.jupiterwagons.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	97,362.64	89,492.60	87,929.77	3,64,125.30	1,00,903.72	87,929.77	3,64,373.33	
2	Total Income	98,121.70	90,219.43	88,468.24	3,66,224.13	1,01,875.15	88,771.17	3,66,827.91	
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	11,843.45	11,699.28	10,901.73	44,368.45	11,918.03	11,964.72	44,190.69	
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	8,861.76	8,923.00	8,158.09	33,279.50	8,936.34	9,188.44	33,101.74	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,876.48	8,937.72	8,155.67	33,338.38	8,952.28	9,204.39	33,160.62	
6	Equity Share Capital	42,449.80	41,229.36	39,948.70	41,229.36	42,449.80	41,229.36	39,948.70	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	2.10	2.16	2.04	8.27	2.12	2.23	2.05	8.24
	2. Diluted:	2.10	2.16	2.04	8.27	2.12	2.23	2.05	8.24

Note: The above is an extract from the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.jupiterwagons.com).

For and on Behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Vikash Lohia
 Whole Time Director
 DIN- 00572725

Place - Kolkata
 Date - 08.11.2024



AARTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Plot Nos.801, 801/23, Phase -III, G.I.D.C. Estate, Vapi-396195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat

Corp. Off.: 71, Udyog Kshetra, 2nd Floor, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai- 400 080

Website: www.aarti-industries.com; Email: investorrelations@aarti-industries.com; CIN: L24110G11984PLC007301

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Crs.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended						
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23						
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,723	1,854	1,450	3,577	2,854	6,356	1,632	1,860	1,454	3,493	2,868	6,381
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37	146	82	183	155	396	32	145	82	176	153	395
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37	146	82	183	155	396	34	145	82	179	153	395
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55	138	91	193	162	417	52	137	91	189	160	416
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	52	139	88	191	164	423	50	138	87	188	163	422
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	5,111	-	-	-	-	-	5,109
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	5,292	-	-	-	-	-	5,290
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic:	1.52	3.80	2.51	5.32	4.47	11.51	1.44	3.77	2.50	5.22	4.43	11.49
	2. Diluted:	1.52	3.80	2.51	5.32	4.47	11.51	1.44	3.77	2.50	5.22	4.43	11.49

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company i.e. www.aarti-industries.com

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 8, 2024

